
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lexie Handley (2-0)
Loss: Cooper, Candace (0-2)
HBP: Cooper, Candace, Britt, Morgan, Lexie Handley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Dial First: Carlos Guzman Third Base: Jonathan Koert 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 1448   Weather: 50 F; Showers; E 7 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UNCW 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 1
Auburn 8 0 0 2 X 10 9 2

UNCW (1-8) -vs- Auburn (8-3) 2/16/2020 at Auburn, Ala. (Jane B. Moore Field)

UNCW 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langkamp, Emily 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Willis, Rachel rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Santiago, Jada c 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Travers, Dominique dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gamache, Janel ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Bjorson, Logan 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Hessenthaler, G. 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Dean, Camryn cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Knox, Anna 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sales, Hailey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bizzell, Hunter lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Candace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Britt, Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 4 1 1 1 8

2B: Travers, Dominique (1)
HBP: Langkamp, Emily (1); Gamache, Janel (1)
E: Gamache, Janel (1)

Auburn 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Rivera cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Tyler King cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Makenna Dowell ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Tannon Snow 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Jadia Jones pr/3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
    Phoebe Florian 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justus Perry 1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Carlee McCondichie pr/rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Maddison Koepke 2b 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Madi Perry ph/2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aspyn Godwin c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Maddie Majors ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lindsey Garcia dp/ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Hannah Cavanaugh ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maia Engelkes rf/1b 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
Jaylin Calvert lf 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Brittany Maresette lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lexie Handley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 9 10 3 2 3

HR: Makenna Dowell (1); Tannon Snow (1); Carlee McCondichie (1)
HBP: Justus Perry (2)
E: Maddison Koepke (1); Lexie Handley (1)

UNCW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper, Candace (L, 0-2) 0.2 5 8 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 1 47
Britt, Morgan 3.1 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 12 14 4 3 47
Totals 9 10 3 3 2 2 0 2 0 20 25 4 4 94

Auburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lexie Handley (W, 2-0) 5.0 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 21 24 4 10 86
Totals 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 21 24 4 10 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UNCW - Top of 1st UNC AU
Langkamp reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-2 FBBK). 0 0
Willis reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBBKF); Langkamp out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Santiago reached on an error by p (0-0); Willis advanced to second. 0 0
Travers grounded out to p (0-2 FF); Santiago advanced to second; Willis advanced to third. 0 0
Gamache hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Bjorson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Auburn - Top of 1st UNC AU
A. Rivera grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 0
M. Dowell homered to right center, RBI (2-2 BFSB). 0 1
Tan. Snow reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK). 0 1
J. Jones pinch ran for Tan. Snow. 0 1
J. Jones advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
J. Perry hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 1
M. Koepke singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KF); J. Perry advanced to second; J. Jones scored, unearned. 0 2
M. Koepke advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Perry advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
A. Godwin struck out looking (3-2 SBBFBK). 0 2
L. Garcia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
M. Engelkes walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); L. Garcia advanced to second; M. Koepke advanced to third; J. Perry
scored, unearned. 0 3
J. Calvert singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); M. Engelkes
advanced to third; L. Garcia scored, unearned; M. Koepke scored, unearned. 0 5
A. Rivera singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBBF); J. Calvert scored,
unearned; M. Engelkes scored, unearned. 0 7
M. Dowell singled to left center, RBI (2-1 KBB); A. Rivera scored, unearned. 0 8
Britt to p for Cooper. 0 8
J. Jones to 3b. 0 8
J. Jones popped up to rf (3-2 BSBSFB). 0 8

UNCW - Top of 2nd UNC AU
Tan. Snow to 3b for J. Jones. 0 8
Dean walked (3-2 BFBSBFB). 0 8
Knox struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS). 0 8
Dean advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
Bizzell fouled out to lf (2-2 SBFFBFF). 0 8
Langkamp hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 8
Willis flied out to cf (3-1 BBFB). 0 8

Auburn - Top of 2nd UNC AU
J. Perry hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 8
McCondichie pinch ran for J. Perry. 0 8
M. Koepke singled to left field (1-0 B); McCondichie advanced to second. 0 8
A. Godwin singled up the middle (1-0 B); M. Koepke advanced to second; McCondichie advanced to third. 0 8
L. Garcia popped up to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 8
M. Engelkes grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 FK); A. Godwin out on the play. 0 8

UNCW - Top of 3rd UNC AU
McCondichie to rf. 0 8
M. Engelkes to 1b. 0 8
Santiago flied out to rf (0-0). 0 8
Travers doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 8
Gamache grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 8
Bjorson out at first p to 2b, bunt (0-1 F). 0 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Auburn - Top of 3rd UNC AU
G. Hess. to 1b for Bjorson. 0 8
J. Calvert flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 8
A. Rivera flied out to lf (0-0). 0 8
M. Dowell out at first p to 2b (1-0 B). 0 8

UNCW - Top of 4th UNC AU
T. King to cf for A. Rivera. 0 8
B. Maresette to lf for J. Calvert. 0 8
Dean popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 8
Sales pinch hit for Knox. 0 8
Sales singled through the left side (3-2 SBBBF). 0 8
Knox to 3b for Sales. 0 8
Bizzell grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBS); Knox advanced to second. 0 8
Langkamp grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 8

Auburn - Top of 4th UNC AU
Tan. Snow homered to center field, RBI (2-2 BFFBF). 0 9
McCondichie homered to right field, RBI (0-1 F). 0 10
M. Perry pinch hit for M. Koepke. 0 10
M. Perry walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 10
M. Majors pinch hit for A. Godwin. 0 10
M. Majors grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-2 BSF); M. Perry out on the play. 0 10
H. Cavanaugh pinch hit for L. Garcia. 0 10
H. Cavanaugh struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 10

UNCW - Top of 5th UNC AU
M. Dowell to dp. 0 10
P. Florian to 3b for Tan. Snow. 0 10
M. Perry to 2b. 0 10
A. Godwin to c for M. Majors. 0 10
L. Garcia to ss for H. Cavanaugh. 0 10
Willis singled to second base (2-2 FBFB). 0 10
Santiago reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); Willis out at second p to ss to cf to 3b. 0 10
Travers grounded out to ss (0-1 F); Santiago advanced to second. 0 10
Gamache singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BF); Santiago scored. 1 10
G. Hess. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 10

Auburn - Top of 5th UNC AU


